Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS	ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Tarantella, Inc.		Name: Sun Microsystems, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) Yes X No		Street Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		4150 Network Circle	
x Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Santa Clara	
Other		State: <u>CA</u>	Zip: <u>95054</u>
Execution Date: F	February 7, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or ;	patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed togel A. Patent Application No.(s):	• •	ecution date of the new application B. Patent No.(s):	n ls:
See attached Appendix A		See attached Appendix A	
Additional numbers attached? X Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applicat patents involved:	ions and 5
Name: Robert P. Lord OSHA • LIANG LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>200.00</u>
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	03226/001001	Enclosed	
Street Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1221 McKinney St., Suite 2800		x Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
6 %	Dieles 7'es	8. Deposit account number	er:
City: Houston	State: Zip: TX 77010		-0591 age if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			<u> </u>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
T. Chyaü Liang March 2, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature Date			March 2, 2006
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

APPENDIX A



1. Patent Application/Serial No.: 08/672,588

Patent No.: 6,832,380

Title: CLIENT-SERVER APPLICATION

PARTITIONING WITH METERING TECHNIQUE FOR DISTRIBUTED

COMPUTING

Filed: 06/28/1996

Assignee: Tarantella, Inc.

Reel/Frame No.: 014877/0984

Reference No: 03226/789001

X

Patent Application/Serial No.: 10/835,735

Title: CLIENT-SERVER APPLICATION

PARTITIONING WITH METERING TECHNIQUE FOR DISTRIBUTED

COMPUTING

Filed: 04/30/2004

Assignee: Tarantella, Inc.

Reel/Frame No.: 014877/0984

Reference No: 03226/789002



Patent Application/Serial No.: 08/843,919

Patent No.: 6,041,351

Title: NETWORK TRAFFIC BY INSTRUCTION

PACKET SIZE REDUCTION

Filed: 04/17/1997

Assignee: Tarantella, Inc.

Reel/Frame No.: 015908/0142

Reference No: 03226/790001

PATENT

REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0924

X

Patent Application/Serial No.: 08/863,032

Patent No.: 6,167,473

Title: SYSTEM FOR DETECTING

PERIPHERAL INPUT ACTIVITY AND

DYNAMICALLY ADJUSTING

FLUSHING RATE OF CORRESPONDING OUTPUT DEVICE IN RESPONSE TO DETECTED ACTIVITY LEVEL OF THE

INPUT DEVICE

Filed: 05/23/1997

Assignee: Tarantella, Inc.

Reel/Frame No.: 015908/0142

Reference No: 03226/791001

X

5. Patent Application/Serial No.: 09/190,757

Patent No.: 6,104,392

Title: METHOD OF DISPLAYING AN

APPLICATION ON A VARIETY OF

CLIENT DEVICES IN A CLIENT/SERVER

NETWORK

Filed: 11/12/1998

Assignee: Tarantella, Inc.

Reel/Frame No.: 012391/0188

Reference No: 03226/792003

Patent Application/Serial No.: 09/282,765

Patent No.: 6,362,836

Title: UNIVERSAL APPLICATION SERVER

FOR PROVIDING APPLICATIONS ON A VARIETY OF OLIENT DEVICES IN A

CLIENT/SERVER NETWORK

Filed: 03/3]#1999

Assignce: Tarantella, Inc.

Reel/Frame/No.: 015886/0690

Reference No: 03226/792004

7. Patent Application/Serial No.: 10/093,959

Patent No.: 6,925,606

Title: COLOR QUALITY AND PACKET

SHAPING FEATURES FOR DISPLAYING AN APPLICATION ON A VARIETY OF

CLIENT DEVICES

Filed: 03/08/2002

Assignee: Tarantella, Inc.

Reel/Frame No.: 013009/0980

Reference No: 03226/792005

8. Patent Application/Serial No.: 11/071,499

> Title: COLOR QUALITY AND PACKET

> > SHAPING FEATURES FOR DISPLAYING

AN APPLICATION ON VARIOUS

CLIENT DÉVICES

83/03/2005 Filed:

Assignee: Tarantella, Inc.

Reel/Frame No.: 013004x0980

Reference No: / 03226/792006

9. Patent Application/Serial No.: 09/104,038

Patent No.: 6,412,015

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR

VIRTUALIZING AND CONTROLLING INPUT AND OUTPUTOF COMPUTER

PROGRAMS

Filed: 06/28/1998

Assignee: Tarantella, Inc.

Reel/Frame No.: 014863/0910

Reference No: 03226/793001

10. Patent Application/Serial No.: 10/141,366

Patent No.: 6,782,411

Title: VIRTUALIZING AND CONTROLLING

INPUT AND OUTPUT OF COMPUTER

PROGRAMS

Filed: 05/06/2002

Assignee: Tarantella, Inc.

Reel/Frame No.: 015908/0142

Reference No: 03226/793002

11. Patent Application/Serial No.: 09/759,868

Title: DYNAMIC ALLOCATION OF

COMPUTING TASKS BY A SECOND

DISTRIBUTED SERVER SET

Filed: \01/12/2001

Assignee: Taxantella, Inc.

Reel/Frame No.: 014870/0146

Reference No: 03226/794001

12. Patent Application/Serial No.: 09/845,457

Title: MANAGING USER ACCESS OF

DISTRIBUTED RESOURCES ON

APPLICATION SERVERS

Filed: 04/30/2001

Assignee: Tarantella, Inc.

Reel/Frame No.: 014870/0291

Reference No: 03226/795001

↑13. Patent Application/Serial No.: 09/877,761

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC

CONTENT ACTIVATION

Filed: 06/08/2001

Assignee: Tarantella, Inc.

Reel/Frame No.: 014870/0075

Reference No: 03226/796001

14. Patent Application/Serial No.: 11/050,097

Title: THREE COMPONENT SECURE TUNNEL

Eiled: 02/03/2005

Assignee: Tarantella, Inc.

Reel/Frame No.: 016259/0441

Reference No: 03226/797001

15. Patent Application/Serial No.: 11/050,102

Title: / AUTHENTICATION OF TUNNELED

CONNECTIONS

Filed: 02/03/2005

Assignee: Tarantella, Inc.

Reel/Frame No.: 016254/0465

Reference No: 03226/798001

16. Patent Application/Serial No.: 11/050,123

Title: EFFICIENT SSL/TLS LAYERING

Filed: 02/03/2005

Assignee: Tarantella, Inc.

Reel/Frame No.: 016261/0186

Reference No: 03226/799001

132453_1

Patent Application Attorney Docket No. 03226/001001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TARANTELLA, INC., whose business address is 425 Encinal Street, Santa Cruz, California 95060, a corporation of California and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Applications listed on the attached Appendix A, together with said patent applications, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefore; and

WHEREAS, SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., whose business address is 4150 Network Circle, Santa Clara, CA 95054, a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. Patent Applications listed in Appendix A, together with said patent applications, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good valuable consideration to TARANTELLA, INC. paid by SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by TARANTELLA, INC., hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., all right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Applications listed on Appendix A, together with said patent applications, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC., and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Patents of TARANTELLA, INC. has been granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by TARANTELLA, INC., if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed this 7th day of FEBRUARY, in the year 2006, at 500 MICROSASTEMS, INC., 4120 NETWORK CIR., SANTACIARA, CA, 95054.

TARANTELLA, INC.

134261_1

RECORDED: 03/02/2006